508171770 10/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT8218952 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM ALISO VIEJO TO GARDENA previously recorded on Reel 065190 Frame 0201. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CITY OF THE ASSIGNEE IS GARDENA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUNG-LUNG CHANG	10/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KC IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	13637 CIMARRON AVE.
City:	GARDENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90249

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8246225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: nroberts@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KCHLT-039A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHUNSUKE S. SUMITANI	
SIGNATURE:	/Shunsuke S. Sumitani/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065225 FRAME: 0489

508171770

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Docket Number KCHLT-039A

WHEREAS, YUNG LUNG CHANG a an individual having a mailing address of No. 370, Yuyi Road, East District, Tainan City, Taiwan, Republic of China (heremafter "Assignor"), represents and warrants that he is the note owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to <u>United States Letters Patent No. 8,246,225, entitled Head Light for Fost Light for Motorcycles and Automobiles (hereinafter "the Patent").</u>

WHEREAS, **KC IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company** having a mailing address of 13637 Cimerion Ave... Gardena, California 90249, (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patent.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. Assignor, by these presents does self, assign and transfer unto ead Assigned to (full and exclusive right to the Patent in the United States, and by these presents does hereby self, assign, harsfelf and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns. Accignor's entire light, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filled for the Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority conferring treaties, and all Leiters Paretti which may be granted for the Patent in any country or countries loveligh to the United States and all extensions, diversions continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and resisties thereof, and Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries leading to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Patent to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of timinstrument. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, little, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use such behoof, and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Potent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee had this assignment and sale to: been made.

ize in time missere a Co

ASSIGNOR)	(ASSIGNEE)	
Date <u>10/4/2023</u>	Date 10/2/2023	
or Yung - Lung Chong Wung Lung Chang		
Vung-Lung Chang ()	- Xb-40	

RECORDED: 10/13/2023

By Alan M. Wang, for RC HILITES, Inc., as Sole Member of RC IP Holdings, LLC.

> PATENT REEL: 065225 FRAME: 0490